### 505221584 12/05/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANDURA SYSTEMS, INC.	09/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANDURA CYBER, INC.	
Street Address:	28 HAWK RIDGE CIRCLE, #107	
City:	LAKE ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63367	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6519703
Patent Number:	8077708
Patent Number:	8468220
Patent Number:	9225593
Patent Number:	9342691
Patent Number:	9894093
Patent Number:	10135857
Application Number:	16195614

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	424817-1 T. RASPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Bartow/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=BANDURA CYBER INC#page1.tif
source=BANDURA CYBER INC#page2.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BANDURA CYBER, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 12:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BANDURA SYSTEMS, INC." TO "BANDURA CYBER, INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "BANDURA CYBER, INC.".

Authentication: 204013440

Date: 12-03-18

6940295 8100H SR# 20187935093

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of Bandura Systems, Inc., that the Board of Directors adopted the following resolution:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Bandura Cyber, Inc.

**SECOND**: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approval by written consent of stockholders holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute and the Certificate of Incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 28th day of September, 2018.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_BS84D9786D4497...

Title: Secretary

Name: Kevin Hicks

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:25 PM 10/01/2018
FILED 04:25 PM 10/01/2018
SR 20186923110 - File Number 6940295

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**